On the EAST by Parcel 1453B 187 (a road) and 

    On the WEST by Parcel 1453B 170 or howsoever else 
the same may be bounded or contained.

The whole containing approximately Zero Point Two Zero 
(0.20) Hectares or Two Thousand and Twenty Nine Point 
Three (2,029.3) Square Metres or Twenty One Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Forty Four (21,844) Square Feet and 
shown as Lot 15 on Plan of Survey by A.J. Hippolyte, 
Licensed Land Surveyor dated 15th January 1990 and 
lodged at the Survey Office on 7th February 1990 as 
Drawing Number GI 2585K and as Record No. 23/90. 
Together with all the appurtenances and dependencies